## **Road Culvert Installation Requirements – Form C**

In an effort to protect the integrity of our road system, NO HOUSE PLAN will be approved until an approved entrance to the property has been approved and installed. Approvals for the properties located in **Putnam County** can be obtained from the Senachwine Road Commissioner, Michael Sprague at (815) 437-2000. All culverts in Putnam County shall be metal with metal pans attached to each end.

Properties located in **Bureau County** can get their culvert approval from the Lake Thunderbird Association at (815) 437-2757. All culverts in Bureau County portion of Lake Thunderbird shall be metal with metal pans attached to each end.

Minimum diameter of a metal culvert in either Putnam or Bureau County is 15 inches, minimum length is 20 feet plus a 2-foot metal pan at each end for a minimum total length of 24 feet.

The Senachwine Road Commissioner or the Lake Thunderbird Association Manager MUST sign this permit in the spaces below.

This permit MUST be included with the building plans to the Lake Thunderbird Architectural Control Committee.

Michael Sprague, Senachwine Road Commissioner:\_\_\_\_\_

Lake Thunderbird Association Manager:\_\_\_\_\_

Culvert Material---MUST BE METAL WITH PANS, see above.

Diameter and Length:\_\_\_\_\_

Type of Fill:\_\_\_\_\_

EFF. 1/01/2025